
 

 

Deutschlandpokal 2019 – KR-Organigramm 

 

Pool: 

Event Director Nägele Volker   

Electr.Timekeeping German Timing   

Commentator Carsten Rosenberg  

Chief Referee Dekkers Bob   

Deputy Chief Referee Bührer Markus  

Deputy Chief Referee Kuntz Claudia  

Pool Event Director Taschner Andreas, Passing Thomas  

Starter Kuntz Michael, Staudenmeier Ralf  

Marshall Hoese Thomas  

 Gebhardt Robert  

Lane Judge (1) Nothroff Werner  

Lane Judge (2) Repkow-Buthmann Anja  

Lane Judge (3) Frania Philip  

Lane Judge (4)  Odrich Falk  

Lane Judge (5) Becker Kerstin  

Lane Judge (6) Heilmann Brigitte  

Lane Judge (7) König Ingo  

Lane Judge (8) Draaijer Wolfgang  

Turn Judge (1-4) Kossler Pia  

Turn Judge (5-8) Weidenbörner Jessica  

Chief Finish Judge Tretow Kerstin  

Finish Judges Gellersen Malte  

Chief Timekeeper Behrens Nicole  

Time Keeper (1) Ebel Frank  

Time Keeper (2) Guhl Heike  

Time Keeper (3) Martin Bickel  

Time Keeper (4) Fritz Dagmar  

Time Keeper (5) Kellermeier Rosi  

Time Keeper (6) Eckert Christoph  

Time Keeper (7) Angnes Kathrin  

Time Keeper (8) Eberle Arno  

Recorder Schlosser Heike  

Results Schlosser Rüdiger  

 Fabri Dennis  

 

  



 

 

Line Throw: 

Event Director Nägele Volker   

Electr.Timekeeping German Timing  

Commentator Carsten Rosenberg   

Chief Referee Dekkers Bob   

Deputy Chief Referee Bührer Markus  

Deputy Chief Referee Kuntz Claudia  

Event Direktor Draaijer Wolfgang,   

Starter Kuntz Michael  

Throw Zone (1) Behrens Nicole  

Throw Zone (2) Taschner Andreas  

Throw Zone (3) Odrich Falk  

Throw Zone (4)  Eberle Arno  

Throw Zone (5) Becker Kerstin  

Throw Zone (6) Bickel Martin  

Throw Zone (7) Frank Ebel  

Throw Zone (8)  Heilmann Brigitte  

Lane Judge (1+2) Passing Thomas  

Lane Judge (3+4) Staudenmaier Ralf  

Lane Judge (5+6) Kossler Pia  

Lane Judge (7+8) Frania Philip  

Time Keeper (max) Guhl Heike  

Chief Timekeeper Repkow-Buthmann Anja  

Time Keeper (1) Fritz Dagmar  

Time Keeper (2) Kellermeier Rosi  

Time Keeper (3) Eckert Christoph  

Time Keeper (4) Angnes Kathrin  

Time Keeper (5) Weidenbörner Jessica  

Time Keeper (6) König Ingo  

Time Keeper (7) Gellersen Malte  

Time Keeper (8) Gebhardt Robert  

Chief Finish Judge Tretow Kerstin  

Finish Judges Nothroff Werner  

Finish Judges Hoese Thomas  

Recorder Schlosser Heike  

Results Schlosser Rüdiger  

 Fabri Dennis  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

SERC: 

Veranstaltungsleiter Nägele Volker   

Electr.Timekeeping German Timing  

Commentator Carsten Rosenberg   

Chief Referee Dekkers Bob   

Event Direktor Passing Thomas, Eberle Arno  

Starter/ Timekeeper Kuntz Michael  

Tank judge (1) Becker Kerstin  

Tank judge (1) Staudenmeier Ralf  

Tank judge (2) Repkow-Buthmann Anja  

Tank judge (2) Hoese Thomas  

Tank judge (3) Kossler Pia  

Tank judge (3) Nothtroff Werner  

Tank judge (4) Fritz Dagmar  

Tank judge (4) Odrich Falk  

Tank judge (5) Kuntz Claudia  

Tank judge (5) Agnes Kathrin  

Tank judge (6) Heilmann Brigitte  

Tank judge (6) König Ingo  

Tank judge (7) Kellermeier Rosi  

Tank judge (7) Bührer Markus  

Tank judge (8) Weidenbörner Jessica  

Tank judge (8) Ebel Frank  

Tank judge (9) Draaijer Wolfgang  

Tank judge (TC) Taschner Andreas  

Tank judge (TC) Bickel Martin  

Observer Tretow Kerstin  

Lock Up (1) Guhl Heike  

Lock Up (2) Frania Philip  

Lock Up (3) Behrens Nicole  

Lock Up (4) Gellersen Malte  

Marhall (1) Gebhardt Robert  

Marhall (2) Eckert Christoph  

Recorder Schlosser Heike  

Results Schlosser Rüdiger  

 Fabri Dennis  

 

 


